PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3011061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIN-HSIANG YANG	09/05/2014
KWAKU O. PRAKAH-ASANTE	09/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800			
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE			
City:	DEARBORN			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48126			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14478440				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: knash@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83465907
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISAAC T. SLUTSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Isaac T. Slutsky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502964462 REEL: 033679 FRAME: 0299

Attorney Docket Number	83465907		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY HEAD POSE AND ACTIVITY ESTIMATION
This declaration is direct	ed to:
X The at	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application number filed on
	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part apparent application and the nation of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and dname or names, or in minsert the serial/applications, in and to tincluding all applications and reis	muself my heirs successors assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,
including applications i	for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge to	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	
Inventor: Hsin-hs	VENTOR iang Yang Date: 09/05/2014
Signature:	XY
Note: An Application D	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declarat	tion form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 033679 FRAME: 0300 Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

Asenmana	Docket N		83465907	
Audricy	DOCKELIN	umper	10860466	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi		D-MOUNTED MATION	DISPLAY	HEAD	POSE	AND	ACTIVITY
This declaration i	s directed to:						
X.		pplication, or application or PCT i			.		
The above-identi	fied application	was made or author	ized to be made b	y me.			
I hereby state the including the claim		wed and understand	the contents of	the specificat	ion in the ab	ove-identi	fied application,
I believe that I an	the original in	ventor or an origina	l joint inventor of	a claimed inv	ention in the	application	i .
continuation-in-p	art applications	e Information which s, material informa CT international fili	tion which beca	me available	between the	e filing da	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial 14/478,440 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a	TECHNOLOG Delaware, having ed to as the AS and foreign, in E, its successors and discoveries or in my name, application number of the inventional to the inventional claim.	reement heretofore MES, LLC, a Ford N g its principal place SSIGNEE, its succes and to the inventions, assigns or other less in any and all countries at its or their electic mber and filing date its or other legisigns or other legitions and discoveries hing benefit of the cations.	Motor Company sue of business at I assors, assigns or one and discoverie egal representative intries, entities and in (and I hereby a ate of the applicable	bsidiary, orge Dearborn, Cou other legal resident in the above es to make ap d intergoverna uthorize the A ation to recount in the countries and I s, all rights countries, entiti	anized and ex- inty of Wayn presentatives identified in polications an mental organ ASSIGNEE of eive Letters hereby sell, of priority, ies and interge	tisting by vone, and State, the entire invention in the control of	irtue of the laws ate of Michigan, e right, title and cluding the right of Letters Patent its or their own EE's attorney to rein: Serial No. I set over to the any provisional tal organizations
including applications, an	itions for Letter d to perform an	my heirs, successor is Patent of any and all acts which ereto the rights here	l all kinds and in h the ASSIGNEE	any and all o	ountries, enti	ities and in	tergovernmental
And I hereby rep	resent and warr	ant that I have not go	ranted any rights i	nconsistent w	ith the rights	granted he	rein.
I hereby acknow	ledge that any v	villful false stateme n five (5) years or be	nt made in this de	claration is p	unishable un	der 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	ί.		.,,	a	1-/11	
	waku O, Prakal			Da	te:/	12/17	
Signature:	KOZ	- J			······································		
Note: An Applica	tion Data Sheet (leclaration form f	PTO/SB/14 or equiva or each additional invo	lent), including nan	ning the entire	inventive entit	y, must acco	ompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 033679 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 09/05/2014